

March 28, 2018

## RFP for Tax Possession Properties

Date	Map	Parcel	Name	Address	Village	Bid Amount
12-Mar	148	130	S Hammond	39 North Precinct	Centerville	\$ 12,500.00
28-Mar	148	130	J Crocker	39 North Precinct	Centerville	\$ 7,679.00
19-Mar	128	017	004 N Mrzyglod	0 Pioneer Path	West Barnstable	\$ 4,348.00
27-Mar	172	080	T Meagher	0 Guilford Road	Centerville	\$ 5,500.00
28-Mar	172	080	J Crocker	0 Guilford Road	Centerville	\$ 2,879.00
28-Mar	172	079	J Crocker	139 Guilford Road	Centerville	\$ 779.00
28-Mar	093	072	E Crosby Jr	4 Windrush lane	Osterville	\$ 3,510.00
28-Mar	Cotuit Bundle	1	ME Campbell	Pine Ridge Road	Cotuit	\$ 31,500.00
28-Mar	Cotuit Bundle	1	J Crocker	Pine Ridge Road	Cotuit	\$ 5,679.00
28-Mar	193	261	002 J Crocker	0 Shoot Flying Hill Road	Centerville	\$ 545.00
28-Mar	046	120	J Crocker	10 Bosuns Way	M Mills	\$ 1,879.00
28-Mar	291	032	C Bobola	St Francis Cricle	Hyannis	\$ 500.00

28-Mar	193	230	002 J Crocker	0 Patriots Way	Centerville	\$	7,679.00
28-Mar	193	230	002 M Pavlov	0 Patriots Way	Centerville	\$	550.00

28-Mar	026	017	F P Raspante	131 Brittney Drive	Cotuit	\$	10,109.00
28-Mar	026	017	P Rhude	131 Brittney Drive	Cotuit	\$	6,000.00
19-Mar	026	017	P Garrity	131 Brittney Drive	Cotuit	\$	1,000.00

28-Mar	026	004	F P Raspante	0 Brittney Drive	Cotuit	\$	30,109.00
23-Mar	026	004	J Gaynier	0 Brittney Drive	Cotuit	\$	5,201.00
19-Mar	026	004	P Garrity	0 Brittney Drive	Cotuit	\$	5,000.00
28-Mar	026	004	P Rhude	0 Brittney Drive	Cotuit	\$	5,000.00

12-Mar	169	096	S Hammond	0 Bridget's path	Centerville	\$	17,500.00
28-Mar	169	096	J Crocker	0 Bridget's path	Centerville	\$	7,679.00
27-Mar	169	096	J Bright	0 Bridget's path	Centerville	\$	5,000.00
28-Mar	169	096	G Bryant	0 Bridget's path	Centerville	\$	1,001.00

27-Mar	307	047	002 J Ethier	15 Woodbury Ave	Hyannis	\$	22,000.00
22-Mar	307	047	002 T Potterbalm	15 Woodbury Ave	Hyannis	\$	12,000.00

28-Mar	307	047	002 t McDonough	15 Woodbury Ave	Hyannis	\$	2,100.00
26-Mar	307	047	002 T Velluti	15 Woodbury Ave	Hyannis	\$	1,299.00
22-Mar	274	038	T Potterbalm	1411 Phinneys Lane	Hyannis	\$	48,000.00
27-Mar	274	038	JB McGregor	1411 Phinneys Lane	Hyannis	\$	12,700.00
23-Mar	274	038	Sea Sports	1411 Phinneys Lane	Hyannis	\$	8,201.99
28-Mar	344	043	W Kirker	227 Old Yarmouth Rd	Hyannis	\$	131,000.00
26-Mar	344	043	EJ Jaxtimer	227 Old Yarmouth Rd	Hyannis	\$	90,000.00
28-Mar	344	043	S Fernandes	227 Old Yarmouth Rd	Hyannis	\$	76,000.00
28-Mar	344	043	R Gauvin	227 Old Yarmouth Rd	Hyannis	\$	10,000.00
27-Mar	344	043	J Bright	227 Old Yarmouth Rd	Hyannis	\$	6,000.00
27-Mar	Cotuit Bundle	2	E+D Wheelwright	39 Cherry Tree Road	Cotuit	\$	150,000.00
27-Mar	Cotuit Bundle	2	S Sooy/M Lacava	39 Cherry Tree Road	Cotuit	\$	102,500.00
27-Mar	Cotuit Bundle	2	C Lizdenis	39 Cherry Tree Road	Cotuit	\$	33,000.00
27-Mar	Cotuit Bundle	2	J Bright	39 Cherry Tree Road	Cotuit	\$	5,000.00
27-Mar	146	064	S Sooy/M Lacava	221 Ebenezer	Osterville	\$	42,000.00

28-Mar	146	064	J Crocker	221 Ebenezer	Osterville	\$	7,679.00
28-Mar	146	064	M Lovelette	221 Ebenezer	Osterville	\$	1,250.00

Reader David W. City DAVID W. ANTHONY

Witness James M. Sisko THE KEVIN M. SISCO

Updated 3/28/2018